
American Eskimo Dog Club of America

Friday, August 18, 2017

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropXFPA

8014 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonXFPB

8016 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPB

8040 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberXFPB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFA

8002 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzXFB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonXFA

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFA

8045 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieXFPB

12016 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleXFPB

12001 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxXFA

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessXFB

12010 Rascal, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsXFB

12011 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFA

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

16004 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneXFA

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16007 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleXFA

16009 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoXFB

16010 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillXFA

16011 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleXFB

16016 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonXFB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20017 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownXFPA

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertXFB

20009 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseXFB

20012 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierXFA

20050 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberXFB

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4003 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4004 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAXPA

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8011 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXPB

8012 Cooper, All American, Tiffany RoehrAXPB

8013 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8014 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8015 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAXPB

8016 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8040 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAXPB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8002 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8003 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8005 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8006 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8007 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8045 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12 18Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXA

12040 Impulse, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Gwen 

Weisgarber

AXA

12014 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAXPB

12015 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12016 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12017 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12002 Soozie, American Eskimo, Jay KesselAXB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12005 Viva, American Eskimo Dog, Lynn AnconaAXB

12006 Tweek, American Eskimo, Jay KesselAXB

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12008 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12010 Rascal, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsAXB

12011 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12012 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

Page 1 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16050 Moon, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAXPA

16002 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXA

16003 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXA

16004 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXA

16017 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16018 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16019 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16020 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAXPB

16001 Hula, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynn AnconaAXB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16007 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16008 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16009 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16010 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16011 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16012 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16013 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16014 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16015 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXB

16016 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

20 19Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXA

20002 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20055 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXA

20013 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20014 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20015 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20017 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20060 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20003 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXB

20004 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20005 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20007 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXB

20008 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20009 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXB

20010 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20011 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20012 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20050 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXB

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24002 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24003 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24004 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24005 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24006 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

Premier Standard  

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerPADP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Cooper, All American, Tiffany RoehrPADP

8016 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenPADP

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD

8002 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPAD

8005 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanPAD

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12011 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

12012 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPAD

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiPAD

16016 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonPAD

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20013 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPADP

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20008 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyPAD

20010 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPAD

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPAD

24002 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPAD

24006 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePAD

Page 2 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAJPB

4002 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4003 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4004 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAJPB

4005 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAJPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropAJPA

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8011 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAJPB

8012 Cooper, All American, Tiffany RoehrAJPB

8013 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8014 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8015 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally MyersAJPB

8016 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8040 Rosie, Miniature Poodle, Gwen WeisgarberAJPB

8001 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8002 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8003 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8005 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8006 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8007 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8045 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Becca, American Eskimo, Christine La VoieAJPB

12015 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

12016 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12017 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12002 Soozie, American Eskimo, Jay KesselAXJB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12004 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12005 Viva, American Eskimo Dog, Lynn AnconaAXJB

12006 Tweek, American Eskimo, Jay KesselAXJB

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12008 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12009 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12010 Rascal, Toy Fox Terrier, Marcia HigginsAXJB

12011 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12012 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Spring, All American, Susan HouleAXJA

16017 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16018 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16019 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16020 Quay, Australian Shepherd, Lyn ScribnerAJPB

16001 Hula, Miniature American Shepherd, Lynn AnconaAXJB

16003 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16004 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXJB

16005 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16006 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16007 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16008 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16009 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16010 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16011 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16012 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16013 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16014 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16015 Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa WinialskiAXJB

16016 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

20 17Jump Height = # of dogs

20018 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonAJPA

20013 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20014 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20015 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20017 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20001 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyAXJB

20003 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJB

20004 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20006 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20007 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXJB

20008 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20009 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseAXJB

20010 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20011 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20012 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

Page 3 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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20050 Bender, Border Collie, Gwen WeisgarberAXJB

20055 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXJB

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24002 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24003 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB

24004 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24005 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24006 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

Page 4 of  4This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


